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Safe Harbor Notice
We have made forward-looking statements in the presentation. Our
forward-looking statements contain information regarding, among other
things, our financial conditions, future expansion plans and business
strategies. We have based these forward-looking statements on our
current expectations and projections about future events. Although we
believe that these expectations and projections are reasonable, such
forward-looking statements are inherently subject to risks, uncertainties,
and assumptions about us.

We undertake no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-
looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events
or otherwise. In light of these risks, uncertainties and assumptions, the
forward-looking events might not occur and our actual results could
differ materially from those anticipated in these forward-looking
statements.



1. 2022 Q1 Financial Results and 

Business Summary



Statement of Comprehensive Income
(Consolidated)

Operating Revenue 3,045,987 100.0% 2,811,279 100.0% 2,993,335 100.0%

Operating Costs (2,628,880) (2,433,781) (2,619,499)

Gross Profit 417,107 13.7% 377,498 13.4% 373,836 12.5%

Operating Expenses (292,277) -9.6% (286,625) -10.2% (257,955) -8.6%

Net Operating Income 124,830 4.1% 90,873 3.2% 115,881 3.9%

Non-operating Income and expenses 43,784 1.4% 10,401 0.4% 143,091 4.8%

Profit before Tax 168,614 5.5% 101,274 3.6% 258,972 8.7%

Profit 140,255 4.6% 81,712 2.9% 227,378 7.6%

Owners of the Parent 130,441 4.3% 85,117 3.0% 222,962 7.4%

Earnings Per Share(NT$)(a) 0.69 0.45 1.18
(a)Earnings Per Share was calculated based on total Weighted-

average number of ordinary shares outstanding(thousand shares) 188,357 188,357 188,357

2021 Q4 2022 Q1 2021 Q1

Amount：NT$Thousand


HoH

		單位:新台幣千元

				2021 1H						2021 2H						2020 2H						2020 2H*

		營業收入		5,742,002		100.0%				6,210,832		100.0%				6,449,232		100.0%				6,785,267		100.0%

		營業成本		(5,016,796)						(5,385,023)						(5,677,592)						(5,967,270)

		營業毛利		725,206		12.6%				825,809		13.3%				771,640		12.0%				817,997		12.1%

		營業費用		(503,379)		-8.8%				(560,873)		-9.0%				(461,599)		-7.2%				(498,701)		-7.4%

		營業淨利		221,827		3.9%				264,936		4.3%				310,041		4.8%				319,296		4.7%

		營業外收入及支出		144,281		2.5%				75,400		1.2%				58,466		0.9%				59,302		0.9%

		稅前純益		366,108		6.5%				340,336		5.5%				368,507		5.7%				378,598		5.6%

		稅後純益		318,261		5.5%				279,874		4.5%				286,869		4.4%				297,172		4.4%

		歸屬於母公司本期淨利(損)		312,615		5.4%				264,976		4.3%				270,089		4.2%				270,089		4.0%

		基本每股盈餘(NT$)(a)		1.66						1.41						1.43						1.43

		(a)基本每股盈餘以加權平均流通在外股數計算(千股)		188,357						188,357						188,357						188,357







Q1 QoQ IS

		Amount：NT$Thousand

				2021 Q4						2022 Q1						2021 Q1

		Operating Revenue		3,045,987		100.0%				2,811,279		100.0%				2,993,335		100.0%

		Operating Costs		(2,628,880)						(2,433,781)						(2,619,499)

		Gross Profit		417,107		13.7%				377,498		13.4%				373,836		12.5%

		Operating Expenses		(292,277)		-9.6%				(286,625)		-10.2%				(257,955)		-8.6%

		Net Operating Income		124,830		4.1%				90,873		3.2%				115,881		3.9%

		Non-operating Income and expenses		43,784		1.4%				10,401		0.4%				143,091		4.8%

		Profit before Tax		168,614		5.5%				101,274		3.6%				258,972		8.7%

		Profit		140,255		4.6%				81,712		2.9%				227,378		7.6%

		Owners of the Parent 		130,441		4.3%				85,117		3.0%				222,962		7.4%

		Earnings Per Share(NT$)(a)		0.69						0.45						1.18

		(a)Earnings Per Share was calculated based on total Weighted-average number of ordinary shares outstanding(thousand shares)		188,357						188,357						188,357









Q1 YoY IS

		單位:新台幣千元

						2022年Q1						2021年Q1

		營業收入				2,811,279		100.0%				2,993,335		100.0%

		營業成本				(2,433,781)						(2,619,499)

		營業毛利				377,498		13.4%				373,836		12.5%

		營業費用				(286,625)		-10.2%				(257,955)		-8.6%

		營業淨利				90,873		3.2%				115,881		3.9%

		營業外收入及支出				10,401		0.4%				143,091		4.8%

		稅前淨利				101,274		3.6%				258,972		8.7%

		本期淨利				81,712		2.9%				227,378		7.6%

		本期淨利歸屬於母公司業主				85,117		3.0%				222,962		7.4%

		基本每股盈餘(NT$)(a)				0.45						1.18

		(a)基本每股盈餘以加權平均流通在外股數計算(千股)				188,357						188,357







Q1 BS

		Amount：NT$Thousand

				2022.03.31						2021.12.31						2021.03.31

		Cash and cash equivalents		759,708		9%				650,581		8%				1,159,694		15%

		Notes and accounts receivable, net
(Including related parties)		2,471,496		30%				2,808,643		33%				2,001,644		25%

		Inventories		2,854,850		35%				2,858,625		34%				2,896,100		36%

		Property, plant and equipment		939,566		11%				943,464		11%				958,493		12%

		Total assets		8,243,176		100%				8,431,724		100%				8,045,296		100%

		Current liabilities		3,607,363		44%				3,442,450		41%				3,344,727		41%

		Non-current liabilities		525,361		6%				530,616		6%				548,815		7%

		Total Equity		4,110,452		50%				4,458,658		53%				4,151,754		52%

		Total equity attributable to owners of parent		3,945,762		48%				4,290,563		51%				3,979,839		50%



		Net Worth/Share(NT$)		20.95						22.78						21.13

		Net worth per share was calculated based on total shares outstanding
 (thousand shares)		188,357						188,357						188,357













Q1 Ratio PPT

				2022.03.31						2021.12.31						2021.03.31

		AR Turnover (Days)		86						73						61

		Inventory Turnover (Days)		107						103						103

		AP Turnover(Days)		52						53						56

		Cash Conversion Cycle (Days)		141						123						108

		ROE(annualized)(a)		8.3%						13.5%						21.6%

		Current ratio		172%						186%						185%

		Fin.Debt(b)/Total Assets		17%						17%						9%

																																		若含長期應收款

		(a)Annualized net income / Average total equity

		(b)Fin.debt included long term and short term financial debts 









Q1 Ratio

				2022.03.31		2021.12.31		2021.03.31
		2020.12.31
(重編後)

		應收帳款		2,471,496		2,808,643		2,001,644		2,004,474

		存貨		2,854,850		2,858,625		2,896,100		3,014,963

		流動資產小計		6,188,290		6,397,843		6,187,241		6,804,709

		資產總計		8,243,176		8,431,724		8,045,296		8,563,991

		應付帳款		1,352,650		1,446,248		1,624,059		1,572,265

		流動負債小計		3,607,363		3,442,450		3,344,727		3,389,630

		權益		4,110,452		4,458,658		4,151,754		4,628,715

		母公司權益		3,945,762		4,290,563		3,979,839		4,271,301

		金融負債		1,383,989		1,439,281		737,879		825,256



				2022第一季		2021yr		2021第一季

		銷貨收入		2,811,279		11,952,834		2,993,335

		銷貨成本		2,433,781		10,401,819		2,619,499

		稅後淨利		81,712		598,135		227,378

		母公司稅後淨利		85,117		577,591		222,962



				2022.03.31		2021.03.31
		2021.12.31

		應收帳款週轉率		4.26		5.98		4.97

		應收帳款週轉天數		86		61		73

		存貨週轉率		3.41		3.55		3.54

		存貨週轉天數		107		103		103

		應付帳款週轉率		6.96		6.56		6.89

		應付帳款週轉天數		52		56		53

		營運資金週轉天數		141		108		123

		權益報酬率(年化)(a)		8.3%		21.6%		13.5%

		流動比率		172%		185%		186%

		金融負債比率(b)		17%		9%		17%







Q2 Ratio

				2021.06.30		2020.12.31
(重編後)		2020.12.31
(重編前)		2020.06.30
(重編後)		2020.06.30
(重編前)		2020.01.01
(重編後)		2020.01.01
(重編前)

		應收帳款		2,209,607		2,004,474		1,930,433		2,237,441		2,144,691		2,260,007		2,134,727

		存貨		3,002,257		3,014,963		2,908,464		3,171,266		3,087,242		3,139,788		2,990,814

		流動資產小計		6,632,333		6,804,709		6,541,097		6,892,873		6,641,893

		資產總計		8,577,510		8,575,731		8,147,415		8,640,807		8,239,893

		應付帳款		1,635,166		1,572,265		1,549,889		1,539,949		1,522,111		1,501,217		1,454,059

		流動負債小計		3,797,943		3,389,630		3,146,894		3,687,245		3,439,209

		權益		4,242,735		4,640,455		4,546,346		4,368,363		4,301,211		4,734,851		4,607,057

		金融負債		1,281,682		825,256		740,497		707,862		618,912



				2021H1		2020yr		2020yr		2020H1		2020H1

		銷貨收入		5,742,002		14,279,184		13,512,521		7,493,917		7,063,289

		銷貨成本		5,016,796		12,554,834		11,891,139		6,587,564		6,213,547

		稅後淨利		318,261		575,895		576,099		266,960		289,230



				2021.06.30		2020.12.31		2020.12.31		2020.06.30		2020.06.30

		應收帳款週轉率		5.45		6.70		6.65		6.67		6.60

		應收帳款週轉天數		67		55		55		55		55

		存貨週轉率		3.34		4.08		4.03		4.18		4.09

		存貨週轉天數		109		89		91		87		89

		應付帳款週轉率		6.26		8.17		7.92		8.66		8.35

		應付帳款週轉天數		58		45		46		42		44

		營運資金週轉天數		118		99		99		100		101

		權益報酬率(年化)(a)		14.3%		12.3%		12.6%		11.7%		13.0%

		流動比率		175%		201%		208%		187%		193%

		金融負債比率(b)		15%		10%		9%		8%		8%







Q1

				2021.03.31		2020.12.31
(重編後)		2020.03.31
(重編後)		2020.01.01
(重編後)

		應收帳款		2,001,644		2,004,474		2,015,080		2,260,007

		存貨		2,896,100		3,014,963		3,702,687		3,139,788

		流動資產小計		6,187,241		6,804,709		7,047,778

		資產總計		8,045,296		8,575,731		8,667,932

		應付帳款		1,624,059		1,572,265		1,485,833		1,501,217

		流動負債小計		3,344,727		3,389,630		3,291,105

		權益		4,151,754		4,640,455		4,796,012		4,734,851

		金融負債		737,879		825,256		909,459



				2021Q1		2020yr		2020Q1

		銷貨收入		2,993,335		14,279,184		3,510,162

		銷貨成本		2,619,499		12,554,834		3,079,516

		稅後淨利		227,378		575,895		99,524



				2021.03.31		2020.12.31		2020.03.31

		應收帳款週轉率		5.98		6.70		6.57

		應收帳款週轉天數		61		55		56

		存貨週轉率		3.55		4.08		3.60

		存貨週轉天數		103		89		101

		應付帳款週轉率		6.56		8.17		8.25

		應付帳款週轉天數		56		45		44

		營運資金週轉天數		108		99		113

		權益報酬率(年化)(a)		20.7%		12.3%		8.4%

		流動比率		185%		201%		214%

		金融負債比率(b)		9%		10%		10%







Q2 Chart 重編後

		NTD: M		資訊基礎架構				運算及雲應用				數位化應用整合				軟體資訊服務

				2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1

		Q1		908,089		854,222		1,432,843		1,416,389		1,040,966		550,863		88,735		150,800

		Q2		1,020,205		748,792		1,927,353		1,392,285		893,171		440,318		152,871		147,771

		Total		1,928,294		1,603,014		3,360,196		2,808,674		1,934,137		991,181		241,606		298,571

						1000



Q1	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	908089	854221.65599999996	1432843	1416388.9920000001	1040966	550863	88735	150800	Q2	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	1020205	748792.41000000015	1927353	1392285.1969999997	893171	440318	152871	147771	Total	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	1928294	1603014.0660000001	3360196	2808674.1889999998	1934137	991181	241606	298571	









Q2 Chart 重編前

		NTD: M		資訊基礎架構				運算及雲應用				數位化應用整合				軟體資訊服務

				2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1

		Q1		823,719		854,222		1,282,045		1,416,389		1,037,343		550,863		88,735		150,800

		Q2		955,061		748,792		1,859,291		1,392,285		890,689		440,318		152,871		147,771

		Total		1,778,780		1,603,014		3,141,336		2,808,674		1,928,032		991,181		241,606		298,571

						1000



Q1	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	823719.11600000004	854221.65599999996	1282044.9129999999	1416388.9920000001	1037343.098	550863	88735.082999999984	150800	Q2	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	955060.78100000008	748792.41000000015	1859290.757	1392285.1969999997	890688.7620000001	440318	152871.12300000002	147771	Total	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	1778779.8970000001	1603014.0660000001	3141335.67	2808674.1889999998	1928031.86	991181	241606.20600000001	298571	
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Balance Sheet Highlights 
(Consolidated)
Amount：NT$Thousand

Cash and cash equivalents 759,708 9% 650,581 8% 1,159,694 15%
Notes and accounts receivable, net
(Including related parties)

2,471,496 30% 2,808,643 33% 2,001,644 25%

Inventories 2,854,850 35% 2,858,625 34% 2,896,100 36%
Property, plant and equipment 939,566 11% 943,464 11% 958,493 12%
Total assets 8,243,176 100% 8,431,724 100% 8,045,296 100%
Current liabilities 3,607,363 44% 3,442,450 41% 3,344,727 41%
Non-current liabilities 525,361 6% 530,616 6% 548,815 7%
Total Equity 4,110,452 50% 4,458,658 53% 4,151,754 52%
Total equity attributable to owners of parent 3,945,762 48% 4,290,563 51% 3,979,839 50%

Net Worth/Share(NT$) 20.95 22.78 21.13

Net worth per share was calculated based on total shares outstanding
 (thousand shares)

188,357 188,357 188,357

2022.03.31 2021.03.312021.12.31


HoH

		單位:新台幣千元

				2021 1H						2021 2H						2020 2H						2020 2H*

		營業收入		5,742,002		100.0%				6,210,832		100.0%				6,449,232		100.0%				6,785,267		100.0%

		營業成本		(5,016,796)						(5,385,023)						(5,677,592)						(5,967,270)

		營業毛利		725,206		12.6%				825,809		13.3%				771,640		12.0%				817,997		12.1%

		營業費用		(503,379)		-8.8%				(560,873)		-9.0%				(461,599)		-7.2%				(498,701)		-7.4%

		營業淨利		221,827		3.9%				264,936		4.3%				310,041		4.8%				319,296		4.7%

		營業外收入及支出		144,281		2.5%				75,400		1.2%				58,466		0.9%				59,302		0.9%

		稅前純益		366,108		6.5%				340,336		5.5%				368,507		5.7%				378,598		5.6%

		稅後純益		318,261		5.5%				279,874		4.5%				286,869		4.4%				297,172		4.4%

		歸屬於母公司本期淨利(損)		312,615		5.4%				264,976		4.3%				270,089		4.2%				270,089		4.0%

		基本每股盈餘(NT$)(a)		1.66						1.41						1.43						1.43

		(a)基本每股盈餘以加權平均流通在外股數計算(千股)		188,357						188,357						188,357						188,357







Q1 QoQ IS

		Amount：NT$Thousand

				2021 Q4						2022 Q1						2021 Q1

		Operating Revenue		3,045,987		100.0%				2,811,279		100.0%				2,993,335		100.0%

		Operating Costs		(2,628,880)						(2,433,781)						(2,619,499)

		Gross Profit		417,107		13.7%				377,498		13.4%				373,836		12.5%

		Operating Expenses		(292,277)		-9.6%				(286,625)		-10.2%				(257,955)		-8.6%

		Net Operating Income		124,830		4.1%				90,873		3.2%				115,881		3.9%

		Non-operating Income and expenses		43,784		1.4%				10,401		0.4%				143,091		4.8%

		Profit before Tax		168,614		5.5%				101,274		3.6%				258,972		8.7%

		Profit		140,255		4.6%				81,712		2.9%				227,378		7.6%

		Owners of the Parent 		130,441		4.3%				85,117		3.0%				222,962		7.4%

		Earnings Per Share(NT$)(a)		0.69						0.45						1.18

		(a)Earnings Per Share was calculated based on total Weighted-average number of ordinary shares outstanding(thousand shares)		188,357						188,357						188,357









Q1 YoY IS

		單位:新台幣千元

						2022年Q1						2021年Q1

		營業收入				2,811,279		100.0%				2,993,335		100.0%

		營業成本				(2,433,781)						(2,619,499)

		營業毛利				377,498		13.4%				373,836		12.5%

		營業費用				(286,625)		-10.2%				(257,955)		-8.6%

		營業淨利				90,873		3.2%				115,881		3.9%

		營業外收入及支出				10,401		0.4%				143,091		4.8%

		稅前淨利				101,274		3.6%				258,972		8.7%

		本期淨利				81,712		2.9%				227,378		7.6%

		本期淨利歸屬於母公司業主				85,117		3.0%				222,962		7.4%

		基本每股盈餘(NT$)(a)				0.45						1.18

		(a)基本每股盈餘以加權平均流通在外股數計算(千股)				188,357						188,357







Q1 BS

		Amount：NT$Thousand

				2022.03.31						2021.12.31						2021.03.31

		Cash and cash equivalents		759,708		9%				650,581		8%				1,159,694		15%

		Notes and accounts receivable, net
(Including related parties)		2,471,496		30%				2,808,643		33%				2,001,644		25%

		Inventories		2,854,850		35%				2,858,625		34%				2,896,100		36%

		Property, plant and equipment		939,566		11%				943,464		11%				958,493		12%

		Total assets		8,243,176		100%				8,431,724		100%				8,045,296		100%

		Current liabilities		3,607,363		44%				3,442,450		41%				3,344,727		41%

		Non-current liabilities		525,361		6%				530,616		6%				548,815		7%

		Total Equity		4,110,452		50%				4,458,658		53%				4,151,754		52%

		Total equity attributable to owners of parent		3,945,762		48%				4,290,563		51%				3,979,839		50%



		Net Worth/Share(NT$)		20.95						22.78						21.13

		Net worth per share was calculated based on total shares outstanding
 (thousand shares)		188,357						188,357						188,357













Q1 Ratio PPT

				2022.03.31						2021.12.31						2021.03.31

		AR Turnover (Days)		86						73						61

		Inventory Turnover (Days)		107						103						103

		AP Turnover(Days)		52						53						56

		Cash Conversion Cycle (Days)		141						123						108

		ROE(annualized)(a)		8.3%						13.5%						21.6%

		Current ratio		172%						186%						185%

		Fin.Debt(b)/Total Assets		17%						17%						9%

																																		若含長期應收款

		(a)Annualized net income / Average total equity

		(b)Fin.debt included long term and short term financial debts 









Q1 Ratio

				2022.03.31		2021.12.31		2021.03.31
		2020.12.31
(重編後)

		應收帳款		2,471,496		2,808,643		2,001,644		2,004,474

		存貨		2,854,850		2,858,625		2,896,100		3,014,963

		流動資產小計		6,188,290		6,397,843		6,187,241		6,804,709

		資產總計		8,243,176		8,431,724		8,045,296		8,563,991

		應付帳款		1,352,650		1,446,248		1,624,059		1,572,265

		流動負債小計		3,607,363		3,442,450		3,344,727		3,389,630

		權益		4,110,452		4,458,658		4,151,754		4,628,715

		母公司權益		3,945,762		4,290,563		3,979,839		4,271,301

		金融負債		1,383,989		1,439,281		737,879		825,256



				2022第一季		2021yr		2021第一季

		銷貨收入		2,811,279		11,952,834		2,993,335

		銷貨成本		2,433,781		10,401,819		2,619,499

		稅後淨利		81,712		598,135		227,378

		母公司稅後淨利		85,117		577,591		222,962



				2022.03.31		2021.03.31
		2021.12.31

		應收帳款週轉率		4.26		5.98		4.97

		應收帳款週轉天數		86		61		73

		存貨週轉率		3.41		3.55		3.54

		存貨週轉天數		107		103		103

		應付帳款週轉率		6.96		6.56		6.89

		應付帳款週轉天數		52		56		53

		營運資金週轉天數		141		108		123

		權益報酬率(年化)(a)		8.3%		21.6%		13.5%

		流動比率		172%		185%		186%

		金融負債比率(b)		17%		9%		17%







Q2 Ratio

				2021.06.30		2020.12.31
(重編後)		2020.12.31
(重編前)		2020.06.30
(重編後)		2020.06.30
(重編前)		2020.01.01
(重編後)		2020.01.01
(重編前)

		應收帳款		2,209,607		2,004,474		1,930,433		2,237,441		2,144,691		2,260,007		2,134,727

		存貨		3,002,257		3,014,963		2,908,464		3,171,266		3,087,242		3,139,788		2,990,814

		流動資產小計		6,632,333		6,804,709		6,541,097		6,892,873		6,641,893

		資產總計		8,577,510		8,575,731		8,147,415		8,640,807		8,239,893

		應付帳款		1,635,166		1,572,265		1,549,889		1,539,949		1,522,111		1,501,217		1,454,059

		流動負債小計		3,797,943		3,389,630		3,146,894		3,687,245		3,439,209

		權益		4,242,735		4,640,455		4,546,346		4,368,363		4,301,211		4,734,851		4,607,057

		金融負債		1,281,682		825,256		740,497		707,862		618,912



				2021H1		2020yr		2020yr		2020H1		2020H1

		銷貨收入		5,742,002		14,279,184		13,512,521		7,493,917		7,063,289

		銷貨成本		5,016,796		12,554,834		11,891,139		6,587,564		6,213,547

		稅後淨利		318,261		575,895		576,099		266,960		289,230



				2021.06.30		2020.12.31		2020.12.31		2020.06.30		2020.06.30

		應收帳款週轉率		5.45		6.70		6.65		6.67		6.60

		應收帳款週轉天數		67		55		55		55		55

		存貨週轉率		3.34		4.08		4.03		4.18		4.09

		存貨週轉天數		109		89		91		87		89

		應付帳款週轉率		6.26		8.17		7.92		8.66		8.35

		應付帳款週轉天數		58		45		46		42		44

		營運資金週轉天數		118		99		99		100		101

		權益報酬率(年化)(a)		14.3%		12.3%		12.6%		11.7%		13.0%

		流動比率		175%		201%		208%		187%		193%

		金融負債比率(b)		15%		10%		9%		8%		8%







Q1

				2021.03.31		2020.12.31
(重編後)		2020.03.31
(重編後)		2020.01.01
(重編後)

		應收帳款		2,001,644		2,004,474		2,015,080		2,260,007

		存貨		2,896,100		3,014,963		3,702,687		3,139,788

		流動資產小計		6,187,241		6,804,709		7,047,778

		資產總計		8,045,296		8,575,731		8,667,932

		應付帳款		1,624,059		1,572,265		1,485,833		1,501,217

		流動負債小計		3,344,727		3,389,630		3,291,105

		權益		4,151,754		4,640,455		4,796,012		4,734,851

		金融負債		737,879		825,256		909,459



				2021Q1		2020yr		2020Q1

		銷貨收入		2,993,335		14,279,184		3,510,162

		銷貨成本		2,619,499		12,554,834		3,079,516

		稅後淨利		227,378		575,895		99,524



				2021.03.31		2020.12.31		2020.03.31

		應收帳款週轉率		5.98		6.70		6.57

		應收帳款週轉天數		61		55		56

		存貨週轉率		3.55		4.08		3.60

		存貨週轉天數		103		89		101

		應付帳款週轉率		6.56		8.17		8.25

		應付帳款週轉天數		56		45		44

		營運資金週轉天數		108		99		113

		權益報酬率(年化)(a)		20.7%		12.3%		8.4%

		流動比率		185%		201%		214%

		金融負債比率(b)		9%		10%		10%







Q2 Chart 重編後

		NTD: M		資訊基礎架構				運算及雲應用				數位化應用整合				軟體資訊服務

				2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1

		Q1		908,089		854,222		1,432,843		1,416,389		1,040,966		550,863		88,735		150,800

		Q2		1,020,205		748,792		1,927,353		1,392,285		893,171		440,318		152,871		147,771

		Total		1,928,294		1,603,014		3,360,196		2,808,674		1,934,137		991,181		241,606		298,571

						1000



Q1	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	908089	854221.65599999996	1432843	1416388.9920000001	1040966	550863	88735	150800	Q2	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	1020205	748792.41000000015	1927353	1392285.1969999997	893171	440318	152871	147771	Total	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	1928294	1603014.0660000001	3360196	2808674.1889999998	1934137	991181	241606	298571	









Q2 Chart 重編前

		NTD: M		資訊基礎架構				運算及雲應用				數位化應用整合				軟體資訊服務

				2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1

		Q1		823,719		854,222		1,282,045		1,416,389		1,037,343		550,863		88,735		150,800

		Q2		955,061		748,792		1,859,291		1,392,285		890,689		440,318		152,871		147,771

		Total		1,778,780		1,603,014		3,141,336		2,808,674		1,928,032		991,181		241,606		298,571

						1000



Q1	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	823719.11600000004	854221.65599999996	1282044.9129999999	1416388.9920000001	1037343.098	550863	88735.082999999984	150800	Q2	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	955060.78100000008	748792.41000000015	1859290.757	1392285.1969999997	890688.7620000001	440318	152871.12300000002	147771	Total	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	1778779.8970000001	1603014.0660000001	3141335.67	2808674.1889999998	1928031.86	991181	241606.20600000001	298571	
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Key Financial Ratios (Consolidated)

AR Turnover (Days)
Inventory Turnover (Days)
AP Turnover(Days)
Cash Conversion Cycle (Days)
ROE(annualized)(a)

Current ratio
Fin.Debt(b)/Total Assets

(a)Profit attributable to owners of the parent for the quarter and immediately preceding 3 quarters / Total equity attributable to owners of parent.

(b)Fin.debt included long term and short term financial debts

2022.03.31
86

2021.03.31
61

2021.12.31
73

107
52

103
56

103
53

141
8.3%

108
21.6%

123
13.5%

172%
17%

185%
9%

186%
17%


HoH

		單位:新台幣千元

				2021 1H						2021 2H						2020 2H						2020 2H*

		營業收入		5,742,002		100.0%				6,210,832		100.0%				6,449,232		100.0%				6,785,267		100.0%

		營業成本		(5,016,796)						(5,385,023)						(5,677,592)						(5,967,270)

		營業毛利		725,206		12.6%				825,809		13.3%				771,640		12.0%				817,997		12.1%

		營業費用		(503,379)		-8.8%				(560,873)		-9.0%				(461,599)		-7.2%				(498,701)		-7.4%

		營業淨利		221,827		3.9%				264,936		4.3%				310,041		4.8%				319,296		4.7%

		營業外收入及支出		144,281		2.5%				75,400		1.2%				58,466		0.9%				59,302		0.9%

		稅前純益		366,108		6.5%				340,336		5.5%				368,507		5.7%				378,598		5.6%

		稅後純益		318,261		5.5%				279,874		4.5%				286,869		4.4%				297,172		4.4%

		歸屬於母公司本期淨利(損)		312,615		5.4%				264,976		4.3%				270,089		4.2%				270,089		4.0%

		基本每股盈餘(NT$)(a)		1.66						1.41						1.43						1.43

		(a)基本每股盈餘以加權平均流通在外股數計算(千股)		188,357						188,357						188,357						188,357







Q1 QoQ IS

		Amount：NT$Thousand

				2021 Q4						2022 Q1						2021 Q1

		Operating Revenue		3,045,987		100.0%				2,811,279		100.0%				2,993,335		100.0%

		Operating Costs		(2,628,880)						(2,433,781)						(2,619,499)

		Gross Profit		417,107		13.7%				377,498		13.4%				373,836		12.5%

		Operating Expenses		(292,277)		-9.6%				(286,625)		-10.2%				(257,955)		-8.6%

		Net Operating Income		124,830		4.1%				90,873		3.2%				115,881		3.9%

		Non-operating Income and expenses		43,784		1.4%				10,401		0.4%				143,091		4.8%

		Profit before Tax		168,614		5.5%				101,274		3.6%				258,972		8.7%

		Profit		140,255		4.6%				81,712		2.9%				227,378		7.6%

		Owners of the Parent 		130,441		4.3%				85,117		3.0%				222,962		7.4%

		Earnings Per Share(NT$)(a)		0.69						0.45						1.18

		(a)Earnings Per Share was calculated based on total Weighted-average number of ordinary shares outstanding(thousand shares)		188,357						188,357						188,357









Q1 YoY IS

		單位:新台幣千元

						2022年Q1						2021年Q1

		營業收入				2,811,279		100.0%				2,993,335		100.0%

		營業成本				(2,433,781)						(2,619,499)

		營業毛利				377,498		13.4%				373,836		12.5%

		營業費用				(286,625)		-10.2%				(257,955)		-8.6%

		營業淨利				90,873		3.2%				115,881		3.9%

		營業外收入及支出				10,401		0.4%				143,091		4.8%

		稅前淨利				101,274		3.6%				258,972		8.7%

		本期淨利				81,712		2.9%				227,378		7.6%

		本期淨利歸屬於母公司業主				85,117		3.0%				222,962		7.4%

		基本每股盈餘(NT$)(a)				0.45						1.18

		(a)基本每股盈餘以加權平均流通在外股數計算(千股)				188,357						188,357







Q1 BS

		Amount：NT$Thousand

				2022.03.31						2021.12.31						2021.03.31

		Cash and cash equivalents		759,708		9%				650,581		8%				1,159,694		15%

		Notes and accounts receivable, net
(Including related parties)		2,471,496		30%				2,808,643		33%				2,001,644		25%

		Inventories		2,854,850		35%				2,858,625		34%				2,896,100		36%

		Property, plant and equipment		939,566		11%				943,464		11%				958,493		12%

		Total assets		8,243,176		100%				8,431,724		100%				8,045,296		100%

		Current liabilities		3,607,363		44%				3,442,450		41%				3,344,727		41%

		Non-current liabilities		525,361		6%				530,616		6%				548,815		7%

		Total Equity		4,110,452		50%				4,458,658		53%				4,151,754		52%

		Total equity attributable to owners of parent		3,945,762		48%				4,290,563		51%				3,979,839		50%



		Net Worth/Share(NT$)		20.95						22.78						21.13

		Net worth per share was calculated based on total shares outstanding
 (thousand shares)		188,357						188,357						188,357













Q1 Ratio PPT

				2022.03.31						2021.12.31						2021.03.31

		AR Turnover (Days)		86						73						61

		Inventory Turnover (Days)		107						103						103

		AP Turnover(Days)		52						53						56

		Cash Conversion Cycle (Days)		141						123						108

		ROE(annualized)(a)		8.3%						13.5%						21.6%

		Current ratio		172%						186%						185%

		Fin.Debt(b)/Total Assets		17%						17%						9%

																																		若含長期應收款

		(a)Annualized net income / Average total equity

		(b)Fin.debt included long term and short term financial debts 









Q1 Ratio

				2022.03.31		2021.12.31		2021.03.31
		2020.12.31
(重編後)

		應收帳款		2,471,496		2,808,643		2,001,644		2,004,474

		存貨		2,854,850		2,858,625		2,896,100		3,014,963

		流動資產小計		6,188,290		6,397,843		6,187,241		6,804,709

		資產總計		8,243,176		8,431,724		8,045,296		8,563,991

		應付帳款		1,352,650		1,446,248		1,624,059		1,572,265

		流動負債小計		3,607,363		3,442,450		3,344,727		3,389,630

		權益		4,110,452		4,458,658		4,151,754		4,628,715

		母公司權益		3,945,762		4,290,563		3,979,839		4,271,301

		金融負債		1,383,989		1,439,281		737,879		825,256



				2022第一季		2021yr		2021第一季

		銷貨收入		2,811,279		11,952,834		2,993,335

		銷貨成本		2,433,781		10,401,819		2,619,499

		稅後淨利		81,712		598,135		227,378

		母公司稅後淨利		85,117		577,591		222,962



				2022.03.31		2021.03.31
		2021.12.31

		應收帳款週轉率		4.26		5.98		4.97

		應收帳款週轉天數		86		61		73

		存貨週轉率		3.41		3.55		3.54

		存貨週轉天數		107		103		103

		應付帳款週轉率		6.96		6.56		6.89

		應付帳款週轉天數		52		56		53

		營運資金週轉天數		141		108		123

		權益報酬率(年化)(a)		8.3%		21.6%		13.5%

		流動比率		172%		185%		186%

		金融負債比率(b)		17%		9%		17%







Q2 Ratio

				2021.06.30		2020.12.31
(重編後)		2020.12.31
(重編前)		2020.06.30
(重編後)		2020.06.30
(重編前)		2020.01.01
(重編後)		2020.01.01
(重編前)

		應收帳款		2,209,607		2,004,474		1,930,433		2,237,441		2,144,691		2,260,007		2,134,727

		存貨		3,002,257		3,014,963		2,908,464		3,171,266		3,087,242		3,139,788		2,990,814

		流動資產小計		6,632,333		6,804,709		6,541,097		6,892,873		6,641,893

		資產總計		8,577,510		8,575,731		8,147,415		8,640,807		8,239,893

		應付帳款		1,635,166		1,572,265		1,549,889		1,539,949		1,522,111		1,501,217		1,454,059

		流動負債小計		3,797,943		3,389,630		3,146,894		3,687,245		3,439,209

		權益		4,242,735		4,640,455		4,546,346		4,368,363		4,301,211		4,734,851		4,607,057

		金融負債		1,281,682		825,256		740,497		707,862		618,912



				2021H1		2020yr		2020yr		2020H1		2020H1

		銷貨收入		5,742,002		14,279,184		13,512,521		7,493,917		7,063,289

		銷貨成本		5,016,796		12,554,834		11,891,139		6,587,564		6,213,547

		稅後淨利		318,261		575,895		576,099		266,960		289,230



				2021.06.30		2020.12.31		2020.12.31		2020.06.30		2020.06.30

		應收帳款週轉率		5.45		6.70		6.65		6.67		6.60

		應收帳款週轉天數		67		55		55		55		55

		存貨週轉率		3.34		4.08		4.03		4.18		4.09

		存貨週轉天數		109		89		91		87		89

		應付帳款週轉率		6.26		8.17		7.92		8.66		8.35

		應付帳款週轉天數		58		45		46		42		44

		營運資金週轉天數		118		99		99		100		101

		權益報酬率(年化)(a)		14.3%		12.3%		12.6%		11.7%		13.0%

		流動比率		175%		201%		208%		187%		193%

		金融負債比率(b)		15%		10%		9%		8%		8%







Q1

				2021.03.31		2020.12.31
(重編後)		2020.03.31
(重編後)		2020.01.01
(重編後)

		應收帳款		2,001,644		2,004,474		2,015,080		2,260,007

		存貨		2,896,100		3,014,963		3,702,687		3,139,788

		流動資產小計		6,187,241		6,804,709		7,047,778

		資產總計		8,045,296		8,575,731		8,667,932

		應付帳款		1,624,059		1,572,265		1,485,833		1,501,217

		流動負債小計		3,344,727		3,389,630		3,291,105

		權益		4,151,754		4,640,455		4,796,012		4,734,851

		金融負債		737,879		825,256		909,459



				2021Q1		2020yr		2020Q1

		銷貨收入		2,993,335		14,279,184		3,510,162

		銷貨成本		2,619,499		12,554,834		3,079,516

		稅後淨利		227,378		575,895		99,524



				2021.03.31		2020.12.31		2020.03.31

		應收帳款週轉率		5.98		6.70		6.57

		應收帳款週轉天數		61		55		56

		存貨週轉率		3.55		4.08		3.60

		存貨週轉天數		103		89		101

		應付帳款週轉率		6.56		8.17		8.25

		應付帳款週轉天數		56		45		44

		營運資金週轉天數		108		99		113

		權益報酬率(年化)(a)		20.7%		12.3%		8.4%

		流動比率		185%		201%		214%

		金融負債比率(b)		9%		10%		10%







Q2 Chart 重編後

		NTD: M		資訊基礎架構				運算及雲應用				數位化應用整合				軟體資訊服務

				2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1

		Q1		908,089		854,222		1,432,843		1,416,389		1,040,966		550,863		88,735		150,800

		Q2		1,020,205		748,792		1,927,353		1,392,285		893,171		440,318		152,871		147,771

		Total		1,928,294		1,603,014		3,360,196		2,808,674		1,934,137		991,181		241,606		298,571

						1000



Q1	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	908089	854221.65599999996	1432843	1416388.9920000001	1040966	550863	88735	150800	Q2	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	1020205	748792.41000000015	1927353	1392285.1969999997	893171	440318	152871	147771	Total	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	1928294	1603014.0660000001	3360196	2808674.1889999998	1934137	991181	241606	298571	









Q2 Chart 重編前

		NTD: M		資訊基礎架構				運算及雲應用				數位化應用整合				軟體資訊服務

				2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1		2020H1		2021H1

		Q1		823,719		854,222		1,282,045		1,416,389		1,037,343		550,863		88,735		150,800

		Q2		955,061		748,792		1,859,291		1,392,285		890,689		440,318		152,871		147,771

		Total		1,778,780		1,603,014		3,141,336		2,808,674		1,928,032		991,181		241,606		298,571

						1000



Q1	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	823719.11600000004	854221.65599999996	1282044.9129999999	1416388.9920000001	1037343.098	550863	88735.082999999984	150800	Q2	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	955060.78100000008	748792.41000000015	1859290.757	1392285.1969999997	890688.7620000001	440318	152871.12300000002	147771	Total	

2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	2020H1	2021H1	資訊基礎架構	運算及雲應用	數位化應用整合	軟體資訊服務	1778779.8970000001	1603014.0660000001	3141335.67	2808674.1889999998	1928031.86	991181	241606.20600000001	298571	
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2. Q & A
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